SHS: Situation of paying principle and interest of bonds
On 25/07/2016, Saigon – Hanoi Securities Joint Stock Company announced the situation of paying principle and interest of bonds as follows:

1. Situation of paying principle and interest of bonds (Reporting period from 01/01/2016 to 30/06/2016)
Unit: VND

	No.
	Term
	Date of issue
	Maturity date
	Opening balance
	Payment
	Closing balance

	
	
	
	
	Principle
	Interest
	Principle
	Interest
	Principle
	Interest

	1
	2 years
	
	
	580
	14.011
	120
	30.092
	760
	13.660

	1.1
	2 years
	1st round
	
	180
	7.778
	
	7.820
	180
	7.693

	
	
	02/07/2015
	02/07/2017
	180
	7.778
	
	7.820
	180
	7.693

	1.2
	2 years
	2nd round
	
	400
	6.233
	120
	16.568
	280
	4.412

	
	
	30/10/2015
	30/10/2017
	320
	5.126
	40
	14.464
	280
	4.412

	
	
	02/11/2015
	02/11/2017
	80
	1.107
	80
	2.104
	
	

	3
	2 years
	3rd round  
	
	
	
	
	5.704
	300
	1.555

	
	
	21/03/2016
	21/03/2018
	
	
	
	
	60
	1.431

	
	
	28/03/2016
	28/03/2018
	
	
	
	5.704
	240
	0.124


II. Report on the situation of holding bonds (Reporting period from 01/01/2016 to 30/06/2016)
Unit: VND

	Type of investor
	Opening balance
	Change
	Closing balance

	
	Value
	Proportion
	Value
	Proportion
	Value
	Proportion

	I. Domestic investor
	580
	100%
	180
	100%
	760
	100%

	1. Institutional investors
	580
	100%
	180
	100%
	760
	100%

	a. Credit limit
	460
	79%
	240
	134%
	700
	92.11%

	b. Investment fund
	120
	21%
	(120)
	67%
	
	

	c. Securities company
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Insurance company
	
	
	60
	33%
	60
	7.89%

	đ. Other institutions
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. Personal investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	II. Foreign investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Institutional investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	a. Credit limit
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Investment fund
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Securities company
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Insurance company
	
	
	
	
	
	

	đ. Other institutions
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. Personal investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	580
	100%
	180
	100%
	760
	100%


